## EIGHTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

THIRD REGULAR SESSION, 2014

C.R. NO. 18-124

## A RESOLUTION

Expressing the profound appreciation of the Eighteenth Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia to the Honorable Bethwel Henry, the first elected Speaker of the First Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia for his dedication and public services to his country.

1 WHEREAS, the Honorable Bethwel Henry, one of the remaining 2 'Founding Fathers' of the Federated States of Micronesia, the 3 group of Statesmen who forever changed the political landscape of Micronesia by establishing the foothold for the nations in the 4 Micronesian archipelago to progress towards self-governance and 5 sovereignty; now, therefore, 6 7 BE IT RESOLVED by the Eighteenth Congress of the Federated 8 States of Micronesia, Third Regular Session, 2014, that the 9 Congress expresses its profound appreciation to the Honorable 10 Bethwel Henry for his leadership and immeasurable contributions during the formative stages of the Federated States of 11 Micronesia; and 12

13

1	BE IT FURTHER RESOLV	ED that certified copies of this
2	resolution be transmitted	to the President of the Federated
3	States of Micronesia, the	Governor of the State of Pohnpei, and
4	the Honorable Bethwel Henr	у.
5		
6	Date: <u>1/27/14</u>	Introduced by: <u>/s/ David W. Panuelo</u>
7		David W. Panuelo
8	/s/ Dohsis Halbert	/s/ Peter M. Christian
9	Dohsis Halbert	Peter M. Christian
10	/s/ Berney Martin	/s/ Wesley W. Simina
11	Berney Martin	Wesley W. Simina
12	/s/ Paliknoa K. Welly	
13	Paliknoa K. Welly	Yosiwo P. George
14	/s/ Isaac V. Figir	/s/ Joseph J. Urusemal
15	Isaac V. Figir	Joseph J. Urusemal
16	/s/ Bonsiano F. Nethon	/s/ Florencio S. Harper
17	Bonsiano F. Nethon	Florencio S. Harper
18	/s/ Victor Gouland	<u>/s/ Tony H. Otto</u>
19	Victor Gouland	Tony H. Otto
20	<u>/s/ Tiwiter Aritos</u>	
21	Tiwiter Aritos	
22		
23		
24		
25		